
SI No. Name & Address Amount Date

1

Benudhar Rout

S/o-Ratnakar Rout, At-Bhingarpur(Chingudia) 

Po-Sasana, Ps-Balianta, Khordha

10000 26.05.18

2

Rabindra kumar Sethi

S/O- Agani Sethi, At-Mandaria Patana, Wardno-6, 

PO- Jagannathpur, Tah/Block/PS- Balianta, Dist-Khordha

10000 13.07.18

3

Narayan Ojha,

S/O- Late Kulei Ojha, At-Paribasudeipur, PO- Vatapatna,

PS-Balipatna, Dist- Khordha

3000 24.11.18

4
Debasis Mishra

Vill- Paribasudeipur, PS-Balianta,  Dist- Khordha
10000 30.07.18

5
Kailash Sahoo

S/o- Jagabandhu sahoo,  At- Gotal Gram, PS/Tah- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
3000 26.07.18

6
Aparti Barik

S/O- Bhramar Barik, At/PO- Benupur, PS/Tah- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
10000 24.08.18

7

Duryodhan Pradhan

S/O- Rama Chandra Pradhan,Vill-Indrapala,                                    PS/Tah- 

Balianta,Dist- Khordha

5000 04.09.18

8

Benudhar Patra

S/O- Mayadhar Patra, Vill- Paribasudeipur, PO- Bhatapatana, Tah- Balianta, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 24.11.18

9
Afsari Begum

W/O- Liakat Alli, Vill- Andilo, PO- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
20000 06.06.19

10
Budhanath Sahoo

S/O- Fakira Sahoo, Vill- Brahman Sunalo, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
10000 24.11.18

11
Sita Barik

W/O- Sauri Barik, Vill- Sudhasarangi, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
5000 24.11.18

12
Basant Kumar Behera

S/O- Late Gandharb Behera, Vill- Jhintsasan, PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
5000 24.11.18

13

Bhobani Charan Pradhan

S/O- Jadu Pradhan, Vill- Prataprudrapur, Nuasahi, PS- Balianta, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 24.11.18

14

Siba Prasad Jena

S/O- Late Bauri Bandhu Jena, Vill- Nagapur sasan, Ps/Tah- Balianta, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 24.11.18

15

Susama Sahoo

W/O- Kunja Bihari Sahoo, Vill- Pratapsasan, PO- Balakati, PS/Tah- Balianta, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 10.12.18

16
Kailash Chandra Sahoo, aged about 75 years

S/O- Ghanashyam Sahoo, At- Bhingarpur, PS/Tah- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
10000 21.01.19

Amount Sanctioned By Collector in the Year 2018-19



17
Laxman Sahu

S/O- Jogi Sahu ,At- Hirapur, PO- Balakati, Tah- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
20000 06.06.19

Total 156000

1

Sailabala Mishra

W/o-Gandharba Mishra,At-Paribasudeipur,Po-Bhatapatna, Ps-Balianta, 

Khordha

30000 13.04.18

2

Puspanjali Jena

W/o-Gangadhar Jena, At/Po-Benupur, Ps-Balianta,                         Dist-

Khordha

25000 03.07.18

3

Manoj kumar Pati

S/O- Narendra nath Pati, At- Paribasudeipur,PO- bhatapatna, 

PS- Balianta,Dist- Khordha

25000 03.07.18

4
Dharu Sahoo

S/O- Late Laxman Sahoo   At/PO- Bainchuan, PS-Balianta, Dist- Khordha
15000 09.07.18

5

Dipak Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Bhikari Charan Sahoo, At- pratap Sasan, PO- Balakati, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- Khordha

100000 28.08.18

6

Sarojini Nanda

W/O- Debendra Nanda, At- Uparsahi, PO- Jaydev, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- Khordha

45000 13.11.18

7

Niranjan Pradhan

S/O- Late Bhaskar Pradhan, At- Budhipada, PS- Sisilo, Ps- Balianta, Dist- 

Khordha

65000 07.12.18

8

Durga Prasad Panda

S/O- Late Damodar Panda, At- Haridasapur, Po- Naharkanta, 

PS- Balianta, Dist- Khordha

35000 31.01.19

Total 340000

1
Bhima Mallick 

S/o- Banamali Mallick, vill- Uparasahi, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khordha
400000 24.08.18

Total 400000

896000Total Amount Sanctioned for Balianta

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department

 Amount Sanctioned for ex-gratia for the year 2018-19



SI No. Name & Address Amount Date

1

Kedara Nayak

S/o-Kapila chandra Nayak   

At- Purohitapuru,Po- Darada,Ps/Tah- 

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

5000 25.05.18

2

Pujasri Sahoo

D/o-Bamadev Sahoo

At-Kantasahi,G.P - Deulidharpur, Ps/Tah-

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

20000 21.05.18

3

Sri Bramhananda Bhoi

At/Po- Jhintsasan,Ps-Balakati,

Tah- Balipatna,Dist- Khordha

20000 02.06.2018

4

Golak Barik

S/O- Bhima Barik                     

 At-Mathipur, PO- Bhanaragarh, P.S- 

Balipatna, Dist- khordha

10000 11.06.18

5

Smt. Lata Bhol

W/o- Bhimasen Bhol                           At- 

Taradapada, PS/ Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 26.07.18

6

Somanath Bhoi

S/O- Dula Bhoi, At- Bagalpur, Tah- 

Balipatna, Dist- Khordha

10000 04.08.18

7

Suchitra Bhoi

W/O- Sri Pramod Kumar Bhoi, Vill-

Guapur, PS/Tah- Balipatna,Dist- 

Khordha

3000 14.08.18

8

Lingaraj Bhola

S/O- Murali Bhola,Vill- Saripur, Tah- 

Balipatna,Dist- Khordha

10000 28.08.18

Total 83000

1

Bijay Kumar Kunda

S/o-Mathurananda Kunda, At/Po-Rajas, PS-

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
60000 30.06.18

Amount Sanctioned by Collector in the year 2018-19

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the year 

2018-19



2

Prakash Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Late Padma Charan Sahoo, At/Po- 

Tirintira, PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
10000 30.08.18

3

Rajani kanta Parida

S/o- Laxmidhara Parida,At- Baradiha 

Sahi,PO- nuapada, Tah/Ps- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

75000 06.09.18

4

Dukhi Behera

W/O- Maheswar Behera, At- Bodhakhandi, 

Po- Siilo, Ps- Balipatna, Tah- Balianta, 

Dist- khordha

35000 23.10.18

5

Pradipta Kumar Mishra

S/O- Duryodhan Mishra, 

At- Aalisisasan,PO- Barada, Ps- Balipatna, 

Dist- Khordha

60000 31.10.18

6

Amiya Bhusan Jena

S/O- Sridhar Jena, At- Satakabad, 

Po- Biswanathpur, PS- Balipatna,Dist- 

Khordha

15000 08.11.18

7

Juned Uddin Khan

S/O- Jalal Uddin Khan, 

At- Bankatraypur Samil Siripari, Po- 

Abhyamukhi, PS- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 13.11.18

8

Suman  Kumar Bhoi

S/O- Sukanta Kumar Bhoi, At- 

Kulantiragram, PO- Chanahata, PS- 

Balipatna, Dist- Khordha

35000 24.11.18

9

Laxmipriya Bhoi

D/O- Somanath Bhoi, At- Bagalpur, PO- 

Athatra, PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
25000 24.11.18

10

Rabindranath Mukhi

S/O- Late Prahalad Mukhi, At/PO-Saheb 

Nagar, PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
100000 24.11.18

11

Nursingha Charan Matia

S/O- Benudhar Matia, At- Bisuniapada, PO- 

Jhintsasan, PS- Balipatana, Dist- Khordha 
40000 24.11.18

12

Pikanta Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Padma Labha Sahoo, At- 

Garedipanchan Samil, Taradapada, PS- 

Balipatna, Dist- Khordha

70000 26.12.18



13

Omkar Swain

S/O- Sunil Kumar Swain, At/Po- Narisho, 

PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
10000 26.12.18

14

Sankarsana Nayak

S/o- Surendra Nayak, At/Po- Rajas, PS- 

Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
35000 31.01.19

15

Master Subudhi Routray

S/o- Ashis Kumar Routray,At/Po- 

Nuapada, PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha
30000 31.01.19

16

Ruksana Banu

W/O- Sk Azim Uddin, At- Majhighara 

basti, PO- Majhighara, PS- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

45000 31.01.19

17

Binaya Ketan Pradhan

S/O- Sankar Charan Pradhan, At- Sarata, 

PO- Chanahata, PS- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

100000 01.03.19

18

Lokanath Jena

S/o-Late Gambhir Jena,   At-Saripur, Po/PS-

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha            
15000 01.03.2019

Total 770000

1

Gurubari Dei

W/O- Late Kumar Mallick     Vill- 

Brahman Khandi, Po- Raghuagarada, 

Tah- Balipatna, Dist- Khorda         

400000
31.07.19

2

Gunanidhi Bhoi

S/O- Late Laxman Bhoi              

At- Sanamachhapur,PO- Dalakasoti, PS- 

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

400000 26.07.18

3

Mandori Bhoi

W/O- Jogendra Bhoi         

At- Oriso, PS- Balipatna , Khordha

400000   26.07.18

4

Dipti Kanta Sahoo aged about 20 years

S/O- Nanda Sahoo, At- Bhapur Samil 

Dianapatna, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 04.02.19

5

Ajit Mallick

S/o-Rajkishore Mallick, At-Biswalpada, 

R.I-Soman Sasan, Tah-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

400000
14.11.18

2000000

Amount Sanctioned for Ex-Gratia in the year 2018-19

Total



1

Bijay Nayak, S/o- Madhusudan Nayak

Vill- Bhairapur, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 31.01.19

2

Laxmikant Das, S/O- Gurucharan Das

Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

khordha

3200 31.01.19

3

Hrusikesh Das, S/O - Gurucharan Das

Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

khordha

3200 31.01.19

4

Aswani Kumar Das, S/O- Sricharan Das

Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

khordha

3200 31.01.19

5

Prana Kumar Das, S/O- Bipracharan Das

Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

khordha

3200 31.01.19

6

Jeevan Kumar Das, S/O- Sricharan Das

Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, Dist- 

khordha

3200 31.01.19

7

Swapnasarita Das, S/O- Bishnu Charan 

Das Vill- Kulintiragram, Tah- Balipatna, 

Dist- khordha

3200 31.01.19

8

Arjuna Muduli                            

  S/O- Hrusikesh Muduli                     

 Vill- Oriso samil Mudulisahi, 

PS- Balipatna, Dist- Khordha

30000 09.02.18

Total 52400

2135400Total Amount sanctioned to Tahasil Balipatna

Amount Sanctioned In Fire accident in the year 

2018-19



SI No. Name & Address Amount Date

1

Chani Dei

D/o- Radhu Behera At- Patharagadia , 

Chandaka G.P, Block/Tah- bhubaneswar, 

Khordha

5000/- 01.06.2018

2

Minati Barik

W/O- Pravakar Barik            

At-Ward no.50, Po-Deeta, Ps-Nayapali, 

Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

4000 06.06.18

3

Pradeep Kumar Padhi

S/O- Late Brundaban Padhi            

Vill/ Town- Plot no- 1513P, Bhagabati Basti 

Bhimatangi, PS- Airfield Tah- Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 13.07.18

4

Anita Mohanty

W/O- Naresh chandra Mohanty  Plot No- 

1006/1719 gobinda Prasad Laxmi Sagar, PS- 

Laxmi Sagar, Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha 

30000 03.08.18

5

Subhadarsini Sahoo

D/O- Haripriya Sahoo,       

At- Jharapada, Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- 

Khordha

63000 16.08.18

6

Prabhati Sethi

W/O- Manguli Sethi, Vill- Gadhiakhala Basti, 

PS- Badagada, Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 28.08.18

7

Monalisa Panda

D/O- Chittaranjan Panda,At/Po- Badagada, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

30000 20.10.18

8

Santosh Sethi

S/O- Charan Sethi, At- Basti Bikash Parisad, 

Saliasahi, Tah/ Dist- Khordha

30000 26.11.18

9

Sabitri Bala

W/o-Bibekananda Bala, At-EWS4/5, 

Nandanakanana Road, Near Hemalata Hospital, 

Cs Pur, BBSr, Khordha

10000 03.12.18

10

Manmohan Nanda

S/O- Late Dinabandhu Nanda, Vill/Town- Plot 

No- 227/2452, Sri jagannath Vihar Nuagaon, 

Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

10000 04.02.19

Amount Sanctioned By Collector for The Year 2018-19



11

Akash Nayak

F/O- Gourab nayak, At- Jharana Sahi, 

Shishuvawan Chhak, Bapuji Nagar, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

20000 17.12.18

12

Sri Krushna Chandra Maharana

At-Chintamaniswar, Laxmisagar, 

Tah-Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

30000 17.12.18

13

Arjun Pradhan

F/O- Mangalmaya Pradhan, At- Sahid Nagar, 

Ps/Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khoordha

10000 29.01.19

14

Bapi Mohapatra

S/O- Sribaschha Mohapatra, At- Daruthenga, 

PS- Chandaka, Tah- BBSr, Dist- Khordha

5000 15.01.19

15

Muralidhar Sahoo

S/O- Sri Gurubari Sahoo, At- Nehru Basti, unit- 

VIII, Nayapalli,Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- 

Khordha

20000 31.12.18

16

Smt. Kuma Nayak

W/O- Mitu Nayak, At- Rameswar patna, 

Maausimaa Mandir, Plot no-5059, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

25000 06.06.19

17

Akshya Mallick

S/O- Anadhi Mallick, At- Nakhara, 

PS- Balianta, Tah- BBSR, Dist- Khordha

30000 07.01.19

18

Jagadish Kumar Pattanayak

S/O- Late Satyanarayan Pattanayak, Vill- MIG-

I,13/39 BDA Colony, Ps- Chandrasekharpur, 

Tah- BBSR, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 08.01.19

19

Jinia Rani Patra

At- Maa Mangalabasti, Unit- 7, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

10000 29.01.19

Total 352000

1

Smt.Charulata Ratha

W/o-Late Chandrasekhar Ratha,At-N-

1,A/32IRC, Village,Nayapalli,       

Bhubaneswar

200000 02.04.2018

2

Ashalata Jena

W/o-Golekha Jena,At-Kukudaghaipatna,Po-

Itipur,PS-Dhauli,Khordha

85000 13.04.2018

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the 

year 2018-19



3

Benudhar Sahoo

F/o-Master Soumyaranjan Sahoo,At-Tarini 

Basti,Saheednagar, Bhubaneswar Khordha

10000 13.04.2018

4

Ranjan Bhanja

At-Palaspur Sasan,Po-Itipur,

Ps-Dhauli,Bhubaneswar,Khordha

75000 21.04.2018

5

Rajalaxmi Dalai

W/o-Bhagaban Dalai,At-Pandara,Po-

CGP,Colony, PS-Mancheswar,Khordha

30000 09.05.18

6

Basanti Mishra

W/O- Surya kumar Mishra,At-House No.23, 

Laxmi Narayan Basti,Unit-9, Backside Of 

Ramadevi College, PS-Sahid Nagar 

,Bhubaneswar,   Dist-Khordha                       

10000 25.06.18

7

Purna Chandra Senapati

S/O- Judhisthira Senapati,  At/Po-Gandarpur, 

PS-Nandankanan, Bhubaneswar,             Dist- 

Khurda

75000 25.06.18

8

Jayadev Mishra

S/O-Late Shyam Sundar mishra                                

At-plot no-2118,Shabarasahi Lane,kalpana 

Area Po-Budheswari,Ps- Lakshmisagar,BBSR, 

Khordha 

100000 25.06.18

9

Kailash Dash

S/O- Kelu dash, At-/Po-Barimunda,PS-

Mancheswar,Bhubaneswar,Dist-Khordha

55000 25.06.18

10

Sanjay Kumar Panda

S/O- Late Bhagaban Panda, 

At- Katitirthalane, PO- Old Town,PS- Shree 

Lingaraj, Bhubaneswar, Dist- khordha

35000 03.07.18

11

Mohammad Haider Ali

S/o- Mohammad Husen Ali, At- Plot No 

94,Cuttack Road, Baragada Canal Colony, 

Chintamaniswar Area, Po- Buddheswari, PS- 

Badagada, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

70000 03.07.18

12

Laxmi Deviw/o- Gadadhara Kar                 

At- Bharatpur, Sakaleswar Basti, Khandagiri, 

Dist- Khordha

20000 03.07.18

13

Sarath Jena

S/O- Khetrabasi Jena    

At/Po-Naharakanta, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- Khordha              

20000 09.07.18

14

Gouri Shankar Mohanty

S/O- Late Gopal chandra Mohanty, At-M1-302, 

SBI Colony, Sahid Nagar, PO- Bankul, PS-

Sahid Nagar, BBSR

100000 09.07.18



15

Sukanta Mallia

S/O- Surendra Mallia            

At- Kapileswar, PO- BBSR-2, 

PS- Sri Lingaraj ,BBSR,

40000 09.07.18

16

Indumati Sahoo

W/O- Gadadhara Sahoo             

At-Lingipur, PO- Sisupal, PS- Dhauli, BBSR,  

Dist- Khordha

75000 09.07.18

17

Manoranjan Barik

S/O- Shyama Sundar Barik, At- Science Park 

Basti, AcharyaBihar, PO- R.R.L Ps- Sahid 

Nagar, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

50000 09.07.18

18

Prakashbala Rout

W/O- Dayanidhi Rout        

At/Po- Plot no.26, Badagada brit Colony, 

BBSR, Dist- Khordha

25000 09.07.18

19

Surendranath Sahoo

S/O- Late Maguni Sahoo,

At- Plot No.- 5810,V.S.S Nagar, 

PS- SahidNagar, Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

15000 08.08.18

20

Rabindra kumar Mohanty

S/O- Late Sarat Kumar Mohanty, 

At- Plot No.- 230/3456, Nandan Vihar, 

Kalrahnga, PO- KIIT, PS- Infosity, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

100000 08.08.18

21

Lalit Kumar Samantray

S/O- Late Ramachandra Samantaray, 

At/Po- Sisupalgarh, PS- Dhauli, 

Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- khordha

75000 28.08.18

22

Basanti Behara

W/O- Chatu Behera, 

At- Basantpur Sasan, PO- Itipur, 

PS- Dhauli, Tah- Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 28.08.18

23

Jayadev Sahoo

S/O- Late Nilamani Sahoo, At- Mandap Basti, 

PO/PS- Chandrasekharpur, Tah- Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- khordha

25000 28.08.18

24

Asim Kumar Pattanaik

S/O- Pramod Ranjan pattanaik, 

At- Plot No.535, Budheswari colony, 

PO- Budheswari, PS- Laxmisagar, 

Tah- Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 28.08.18



25

Shyama Sundar Jena

S/O- Nilamani Jena,At- Nakhaur, 

PO- Gopinathpur, PS- Dhauli,Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- khordha

35000 30.08.18

26

Rajendra Prasad Behera

S/O- Natabara Behera, At- Dumuduma,             

Po- Dumuduma H.B Colony,                                    

Ps- Khandagiri, Tah- Bhubaneswar,                         

Dist- khordha

70000 30.08.18

27

Yudhistir Rout

S/O- Biswanath Rout, At- Nakhaur, Po- 

Gopinathpur,PS- Dhauli

90000 21.09.2018

28

Sudhakar Mohanty

S/O- Late Narayan Mohanty,At- Kalajhari,Po- 

Kalarahang,Ps- Nanadankanan,Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

75000 21.09.2018

29

Harapriya Sahoo

W/O- Late Bhubananda Sahoo, At- Jharapada, 

Plot No-725, Budheswari, PS- Laxmi Sagar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 20.09.2018

30

Prasanna Pattanaik

S/O- Kedar charan Pattanaik, At/Po- 

Barimunda,PS- Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

75000 21.09.2018

31

Manoj Behera

S/O- Chintamani Behera, 

At/Po- Kantabada,PS-Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

100000 21.09.2018

32

Sankar Sahoo

S/O- Trinath sahoo, At- Manisikhal, BJB 

Nagar, PS- Badagada, BBSR, Khordha

55000 23.10.18

33

P Priya Reddy

D/O- P. Dillip Reddy, 

AT/Po- Kharabelanagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 23.10.18

34

J.Jgannath

S/O- J. Ramulu, At- Kalpana Labour Colony, 

Po- BJB Nagar, PS- Badagada,Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

70000 23.10.18

35

Basanta Kumar Moharana

S/O- Brundaban Moharana, At- Plot no- 

528/1467, Laxmi Sagar, PO- Budheswari, PS- 

Laxmisagar, BBSR, Dist- Khordha.

100000 08.11.18



36

Prasanta Muduli

S/O- Late Narendra Muduli, At- Nuagaon, PO- 

Malapada, PS- Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist- 

Khordha

60000 08.11.18

37

Sunil Pattanaik

S/O- Haribandhu Pattanaik, At- Shreeram 

Nagar basti, Chakeisiani, PS- Mancheswar, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

30000 08.11.18

38

Pradeep Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Late Dinabandhu Sahoo, At- 

Kapileswarpatna Sahi, PO- Lingaraj Temple, 

PS- Shree Lingaraj, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

65000 08.11.18

39

Baidyanath Rout

S/O- Satyabadi Rout, At- Somanath Basti, PO_ 

Niladri Bihar, PS- Chandrasekharpur, BBSR, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 08.11.18

40

Laxmidhar Sahoo

S/O- Khetrabasi Sahoo, At- Panchupalli, PO- 

Retang, PS- Airfield BBSR, Dist- Khordha

85000 24.11.18

41

Subash Chandra Routray

S/O- Basudev Routray, At- Nakhaur, PO- 

Gopinathpur, PS- Dhauli, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

40000 24.11.18

42

Manas Kumar Singh

S/O- Late Ratnakar Singh, At- EB-45, Stage-II, 

Brit colony,Badagada, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

100000 24.11.18

43

Manas Biswal

S/O- Babuli Biswal, At- Basanti Bihar, 

Palasuni, PO- G.G.P Colony, PS- BBSR, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 24.11.18

44

Paresh Bal

S/O- Niranjan Bal, At/Po- Patrapada, PS- 

Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 07.12.18

45

Sumanta Sahoo

S/O- Gauranga Sahu, At- Rickshaw Colony, 

Slum, Niladri Vihar, Bhubaneswar, PS- Cspur, 

Dist- Khordha

15000 07.12.18

46

Rashmi Ranjan Padhi

S/O- Basudev Padhi, At- Qtr No. FR-82/3, 

Sailashree Vihar, Bhubaneswar, PS- 

Chandrasekharpur, Dist- Khordha

100000 26.12.18

47

Jyotiraditya Mishra

S/O- Ajaya Mishra,At/Po- Bhimtangi,                    

PS- Airfield Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 26.12.18



48

Tilottama Maharana

W/O- Biswajit Maharana, At- Plot no. 41, 

Ashok Nagar, Unit -2, PS- Capital 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 08.01.19

49

Lokanath Panda

S/O- Late Dhani Panda, At/PO- G.G.P Colony, 

PS- Mancheswar,Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

75000 08.01.19

50

Smruti Rani Mohapatra

W/O- Haraprasad Mohapatra,At- Plot No. 168, 

Unit-9F, Bhoi Nagar, PS- Sahid Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

100000 08.01.19

51

Rajendra Kumar Bisoi

S/O- Late Baguli Bisoi, At- Plot No- 2066, 

Badagada Brit Colony, Po- Badagada, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

65000 31.01.19

52

M. Rabana Rao

S/O- M. Lachhami Narayam,                                           

At- Bijayalaxmi Colony, BJB Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar, PS- Badagada, Dist- Khordha

65000 31.01.19

53

Malli Gouda

W/O- Udaya Gouda, At- Tapoban Lane Basti 

Khandagiri, Po/Ps- Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

20000 31.01.19

54

Kshetramohan Dash

At/Po- Barimund, Ps- Mancheswar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

40000 31.01.19

55

Ashok Jena

S/O- Dhusa Jena, At/Po- Kalarahanga, PS- 

Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

50000 31.01.19

56

Ajay Kumar Mallia

S/o- Shyam Sundar Mallia, At- Kapileswar, PO- 

Old Town, PS- Lingaraj, BBSR, Khordha

35000 31.01.19

57

Aditya Kumar Behera

S/O- Hrudananda Behera,

At- Prakaranasahi, PO- Old Town, Sri Lingaraj, 

BBSR, Khordha

35000 31.01.19

58

Santosh Kumar Senapati

S/O- Late Gobinda Ch. Senapati, 

At/Po- Aaiginia, PS- Khandagiri, BBSR, 

Khordha

100000 31.01.19

59

J. Chandrama

D/O- J. Ugadi, At- Kalpana Labour Colony, PS- 

Badagada, BBSR,Khordha

20000 31.01.19



60

Prafulla Kumar Pradhan

S/O- Hajari Pradhan, At- Mainsikhal Basti, BJB 

Nagar, Badagada, BBSR, Khordha

20000 31.01.19

61

Sumitra Mohanty

D/O- Laxmidhar Mohanty, At- badagada,       

Po- Badagada Brit Colony, PS- Badagada, 

BBSR, Dist- khordha

75000 01.03.2019

62

Sarada Prasanna Mohanty

S/O- Late Mohan Mohanty, 

At- New Rajbhawan Colony, Unit- 8, BBSR, 

PO/PS- Nayapalli, Dist- Khordha

30000 01.03.2019

63

Rasmita Mishra

W/O- Pradeepta Kumar Mishra, At/Po- Old 

Town, Bhubaneswar, PS- Lingaraj, Dist- 

Khordha

35000 01.03.2019

64

Brundaban Sahoo

S/O- Harihar Sahoo, At- Plot No.1766, 

Bharatpur, Bhubaneswar, PO- Bharatpur, PS- 

Khandagiri, Dist- Khordha

10000 01.03.2019

65

Ramesha Chandra Mohapatra

S/o-Late Biswanath Mohapatra, At-

Plotno.4704/5004 adimata colony, 

Mancheswar, BBSR, Khordha

75000 01.03.2019

66

Daitari Behera

S/o-Dhaneswar Behera, At-Bahadalpur, Po-

Sarakanta, Ps-Khandagiri, BBSR, Khordha

40000 01.03.2019

Total 3885000

Bhagiratthi Garabadu

H/o-Mamita Garabadu,                     

Vill-Gautam Nagar, Oldtown, Bhubaneswar, 

Khordha

400000 02.05.2018

Sanatana Khuntia

S/O- Late Babaji Khuntia              

At- Odosala, Khantapada

400000 30.07.18

Safik Digal

S/O- Santanu Digal, At- Biseswar Basti , 

Sahidnagar, BBSR

400000 04.02.19

Jagamohan Sahoo

S/O- Krura Sahoo, At- Atmaram Basti, 

Sahidnagar

400000 04.02.19

Amount Sanctioned For Ex-Gratia in The year 2018-19



Narendra Behera

S/O- Gumani Behera & Binodini Behera, W/O- 

Narendra Behera, At- Raghunathpur, PS- 

Dhauli, Dist- Khordha 

400000 04.02.19

Binodini Behera

W/o-Narendra Behera, At-Raghunathpur, PS-

Dhauli, Dist-Khordha

400000 04.02.19

Manorama Swain aged about 50 years

W/o- Brundaban Swain, At-36/1, Sailashree 

Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, BBSR, Khordha

400000 19.01.19

Nutan Mohanty aged about 13 year

S/O- Tarun Kanti Mohanty, At/Po- Rasulgarh, 

PS- Mancheswar, BBSR, Khordha

400000 19.01.19

Total 3200000

7437000Total Amount Sanctioned For the year 2018-19



Sl No. Name & Addrress Amount Date

1

Sri. Prabodh Kumar Routray

S/o-Late Prafulla routray,At-

Chhanaghar,PS-Jatni,Khordha

5000 18.04.2018

2

Gangadhar Mangaraj

S/o-Dukha Mangaraj, 

At-Kumarkhatia,Po/Tah/Ps-Jatni,Khordha

10000 24.04.2018

3

Smt. Amirun Bibi

w/o- Late Shek Ismaile            

At-Gajapati Nagar, Ps/Block/Tah-Jatni,Dist-

Khordha           

10000 09.08.18

4

Jitendra Das

S/o- Bhabagrahi Das                      

At- Mundal, PS-Airfield, Tah- Jatni, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 16.07.18

5

Subhadra Das

W/O- Apili Das                                At- 

Gopabandhu Nagar, PO/Tah- Jatni, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 22.07.18

6

Surendra Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Late Bhramarabara Sahoo      At- 

Gamei, PO- Gangapada, PS- Chandaka, 

Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

3000 30.07.18

7

Kanaka Bewa

W/O-raghunath Bewa                         At- 

Kusumati, PS/Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

5000 30.07.18

8

Sasmita Barik

W/O- Late Suresh Barik                   Vill- 

Uparbast, G.P- Padampur, Block- Jatni, 

Dist- Khordha

3000 30.07.18

9

Satya Ranjan Sahoo

S/o- Subash Chandra Sahoo,     

 At- Jhinkharada Satrusuan, Ps-Airfield , 

Tah-Jatni, Dist- Khordha

5000 03.08.18

10

Ranju Ghadei

W/O- Late Raj Kishore Ghadei, 

At-Bachara, Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

5000 04.08.18

11

Ramesh Parida

S/O- Indramani Parida, At- Jamukoli, PS - 

Airfield, Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

10000 30.07.18

Amount Sanctioned By Collector in the year 

2018-19



12

Gadadhar Bhoi

S/O- late Sikhar Bhoi, At- Barakuda, PO- 

Panchaman, PS- Airfield, Tah- Jatni,  Dist- 

Khordha

10000 06.08.18

13

Biranchi Nayak

S/O- Late Kunja Nayak, At- 

Badaraghunathpur, PO- Madanpur, Tah- 

Jatni, Dist- Khordha 

5000 21.02.19

14

Smt. Ila Sahoo

D/O- Sanatan Sahoo,                                       

Vill- Harapur, PS/Tah- Jatni,                            

Dist- Khordha

10000 09.01.19

15

Rashmi Rani Das 

D/O- Ramesh Chandra Das, At- Harapur, 

Po- Chhatabar, Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

5000 05.10.18

16

Banambar Parida

S/O- Rajia Parida, vill/Po- Kushamati, 

PS/Block- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

10000 01.02.19

17

Rajani Panda

D/O- Jagadananda Panda, Vill- 

Dakhinamundamuhan, PO- Janla, PS/Tah- 

Jatni, Dist- Khordha

10000 17.12.18

18

Santosh Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Banamali Sahoo, At- Mahula, PO- 

Angarapada, PS- Chandaka, Tah- 

Bhubaneswar, Dist- Khordha

10000 14.12.18

Total 136000

1

Manoranjan Sahoo

S/o-Brajraj Sahoo,At/Po-

Taraboi,Jatni,Khordha

75000 21.04.18

2

Manoranjan Sahoo

S/o-Brajaraj Sahoo,At/Po-Taraboi,Ps-

Jatni,Khordha

75000 21.04.18

3

Aisha Siddiqui

W/O- Wasim Asfer Khan, At- Bachhara 

Patna,PO/PS-Jatni,   Dist-Khordha

75000 25.06.18

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in The 

Year 2018-19



4

Prafulla Kumar Swain

S/o- Late Panu Swain         

At- Uttarmundamuhan, PO- Janla,

PS- Jatni,Dist- Khordha

65000 30.06.18

5

Pradeep Behera

S/O- Shrikant Behera, 

At- Harekrishnapur,

Po- Chhatabar,Tah- Jatni,

Dist- Khordha

65000 06.09.18

6

Abakash Mohanty

S/o- Karunakar Mohanty, 

At- Bisiapada, Po- Tirimal, Ps- Jatni, Dist- 

Khordha

15000 31.10.18

7

Deepak Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Purna Chandra Sahoo,At- 

Deulipatana, PO- Kaimatia, PS- Jatni, Dist- 

Khordha

15000 24.11.18

8

Belerasen Baliarsingh

S/o- Dhruba Baliarsingh,

At- Madhupur, PO- Angarapada, 

PS- Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, 

Dist- Khordha

35000 07.12.18

9

Lalu Mandal

S/O- Bhuban Mandal, At/Po- Kudiary, PS- 

Jatni, Dist- Khordha

45000 07.12.18

10

Santosh Kumar Sahoo

S/o- Banamali Sahoo,At- Mahula, PO- 

Angarapada, PS- Chandaka, Khordha

75000 31.01.19

Total 540000

1

Balabhadra Nayak aged about 18 yrs

S/O- Late Akhila Chandra Nayak , At- 

Noana, PS- Jashipur, Dist- Mayurbhanj

400000 11.12.18

2

Sunamani Khuntia

W/o- Gunanidhi Khuntia             

At- Panchagaon, PS-Airfied, Dist- Khordha

400000 30.07.18

3

Reenulata Moharana

W/O- Umakanta Moharana   

At- Gobindapur, PS/Tah- Jatni, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 19.09.18

Amount Sanctioned for ex-gratia in the Year 2018-19 



4

Kashinath Routray

S/O- Gandharb Routray, 

At- Panchgaon, PS- Airfield, 

Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

400000 19.09.18

5

Sarat mallick

S/O- Raghu Mallick At- jamukoli, PS- 

Airfield, Tah- Jatni, Dist- Khordha

400000 11.12.18

Total 2000000

2676000
Total Amount Sanctioned for the year 

2018-19



Sl No Name & Address Amount Date

1

Rajesh Kumar Swain

S/o-Bhagirathi Swain,At-Saguanbagicha,

Po-Pallahat,Khordha

10000 07.04.18

2

Alok Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Ararta Sahoo,At-Uttarmundamuhan,PS-

Jatni,Tah/Dist-Khordha

5000 11.04.18

3

Ananda Nayak

S/o-Birabar Nayak,At-Gadadwarsahi, 

Ps-Khordha,Tah/Dist-Khordha

5000 30.07.18

4
Hadi Khan

S/o-Bana Khan, Keranga, Khordha
5000 06.04.18

5

Kausalya Dei

W/o-Gangadhar Mangaraj,

At-Raypur,Jankia,Khordha

5000 06.04.18

6

Natabar Pradhan

S/o-Sudarsana Pradhan, At-Kumarbasta,                  

Ps/Dist-Khordha

20000 06.04.18

7

Laxmikanta Das

S/o-Kashinath Das, At-Jajarsingh,              

PS/Tah/Dist-Khordha

10000 18.04.18

8

Smt. Manju Samal

W/o-Dukhia Samal,At-Mukundaprasad, Po-P.N 

College,Tah/Ps/Dist-Khordha

5000 16.05.18

9

Jharia Kandi

S/o-Bahaman Kandi,At-Nuanhoisahi,G.p-Dhauli 

Muhan,Po-Brajamohanpur,Khordha

10000 03.05.18

10

Urmila Sahoo

W/o-Udayanath Sahoo,At/Po-Daleiput,Ps/Tah-

Khordha, Khordha

10000 14.05.18

11

Sagar Bhanja

S/o- Manguli Bhanja, At- BaniaTangi, Ward no-13      

po-Bajapur , p.s/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 25.05.18

12

Manoj Biswal (aged about 21 years)

S/o- Babuli Biswal                     

At- Panichatra (Malipada G.P)   ps- Jankia , 

Dist- Khordha

5000 25.05.18

13

Bharati Jena

W/o-Murali jagdev,At/Po-Anuari, PS-Banki,Dist-

Cuttack

5000 26.05.18

14

Sanjukta Pattanaik

W/O-Abhaya Pattanaik             

Village-Deulatangi, P.O. -Dadhimachhagadia, 

P.S/Tah/Block-Khordha

10000 09.07.18

Amount Sanctioned By Collector In The Year 2018-19



15

 Gopal Srichandan

S/O- Late Hari Srichandan          

Village- Gayabandha, P.S.- Jankia, Tah/Block-

Khordha    

5000 21.06.18

16

Sashmita Patra

W/o- pratap patra                     

 At- BrajamohanPur, Ps/Tah/Dist-khordha

10000 19.06.18

17

Kabiraj Mahakud  

w/o-Late Bharat Nayak            

At-Durgapur,Ps/Tah/Dist-Khordha

10000 25.06.18

18

Basir Khan

S/O- Ajim Khan                             

At- Nua Sundarsahi,Ward no-10,PO/Ps/Tah/Dist-

Khordha

5000 04.10.18

19

Sri Ananda nayak

S/O- Late Birabar nayak            

At-Gadawarsahi,Ps- Khordha,Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 30.07.18

20

Santosh Kumar baliarsingh

S/O- Sarngadhar Baliarsingh            

At- Saanta, Po- Kaipadara , Block/Tah- khordha, Dist- 

Khordha

20000 03.07.18

21

Rajani Nayak

W/O- Nityananda Nayak           

At- Gurujanga(ward no-16),Po- Gurujanga, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 10.07.18

22

Smt. Tuni Sahoo

W/O- Prakash Sahoo                      

At/Po- Gurujanga (Malisahi), Ps/Tah/dist- khordha

5000 10.07.18

23

Rajanikanta Nayak

S/O- Kumar Nayak                      

At-Narasinghaprasad, PS-Khordha Sadar, Tah/ Dist- 

Khordha

10000 12.07.18

24

Ranjan Kumar Barik

S/O- Ramesh Ch. Barik, At- Chotraraypur, 

Po- Jariput, PS/Tah/ Dist- Khordha

10000 13.07.18

25

Pravasini Das

D/O-Sankar Das, At-Baniatangi, Po-Bajapur, 

PS/Tah/Dist-Khordha

10000 13.07.18

26

Raj Kishor Mohapatra

S/O- Late Bhikari Charan Mohapatra,

At- Saguanbagicha ,Ward No-4, Po/PS/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha  

20000 13.07.18

27
Laxmi Kandi

At- Baniatangi, PO- Bajapur, PS/ Tah/Dist- Khordha
5000 23.07.18



28

Baikuntha Rana

S/O- Maguni rana , 

At/Po- Gurujanga(Maalisahi),Tah/Dist- Khordha

30000 03.08.18

29

Surendra Khatei

S/O- Krushna Khatei, At- Gurujanga, PS/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

5000 31.07.18

30
Runa Jena

At/Po- Taraboi, Tah- Jatni, Dist- khordha
2000 03.08.18

31

Smt. Rojalin Martha

W/O- Kabi Martha, Vill- Gada Khordha, 

PO- Pallahata, PS/Tah- Khordha, Dist- Khordha

10000 03.08.18

32

Aarati Nayak

W/O- Ramesh Nayak, Vill/Town- Kaipadar, PS/Tah- 

Khordha, Dist- Khordha

10000 09.08.18

33

Kasinath Baliarsingh

S/O- Maheswar Baliarsingh , At- Baniatangi, 

PO- Bajapur, PS/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 03.08.18

34

Kabiraj nayak

S/O- Late Dhadu Nayak, Vill- Gopinathpur, 

PO- Brajamohanpur, Block.Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 21.08.18

35

Dukhishyam samal

S/o- Dhadia Samal, Vill- Mukundprasad, Block/ 

Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 27.08.18

36

Prafulla Pradhan

S/O- Karunakar Pradhan,Vill- Daleiput,PS/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

5000 21.08.18

37

Girija Sankar Das

S/O- Bauribandhu Nayak,               

At- Nursinghaprasad, Po- Ramachandi, 

PS/Dist- Khordha

10000 28.08.18

38

Anil Paikray

S/O- Brahmachari Paikray, Vill- Aranga,

PO- Kumarbasta, Tah/PS- Khordha

10000 11.09.18

39

Ramesh Das

S/O- Banamber Das, At- Aranga, 

Po- Kumarbasta,Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 06.09.18

40

Ahalya Dalei

W/O- Sarata Dalei, At- Orabarasingh,Tah/Ps/Dist- 

Khordha

10000 12.09.18

41

Laxmipriya Baliarsingh

W/O- Keshaba Baliarsingh, 

At- Orabarasingh,Tah/Ps/Dist- Khordha

5000 12.09.18

42

Swarnalata Sahoo

W/O- Sudarshan Sahoo, At- Bagheitangi, Dist- 

Khordha

3000  12.09.18



43

Devraj Roul

S/o- Late Nityananda Roul, At-Sanapalla, Ward No. 5, 

PO/Dist- Khordha

5000 04.10.18

44

Gati Sethi

S/O- Musha Sethi, At- Krushnapur, G.P- Raipur, 

Block/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 23.10.18

45

Bharati Nayak

W/o- Raju Nayak, At- Kaipadar, Ps/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

10000 15.10.18

46
Smt. Itishree Swain

W/O- Late Pramod Kumar Swain, Dist- Khordha
10000 16.11.18

47

Mrs. Draupadi Mohapatra

W/O- Kanhu Ch. Mohapatra, At: Mukundprasad, 

Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 16.11.18

48

Subani Behera

W/O- Kabir Behera, Vill- Deulatangi, PO- 

Dadhimachhagadia, Block/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 20.11.18

49

Akshaya Srichandan

S/O- Upendra Srichandan, Vill- Kadalibari, 

Ps/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 22.11.18

50

Debasish Pattanaik

H/O- Puspanjali Pattanaik, Vill- Sanapalla, 

Ps/Tah/Dist- Khordha

20000 27.11.18

51

Subani Behera

W/O- Kabir Behera, Vill- Deulatangi, PO- 

Dadhimachhagadia, Block/Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 30.11.18

52

Usha Rani Chhotray

D/O- Late Ullash Chandra Chhotray, At- Gandhi 

Padia, Tah/Dist- Khorda

20000 10.12.18

53

Raghunath Ranasingh

S/O- Kumar Ranasingh, Vill/Town- Hadapada, PS- 

Jankia, Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 17.12.18

54

Mani Bhoi

W/O-Kartika Bhoi, At-Mendhasala, Tah-Khordha, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 12.12.18

55
Surali Jena

S/o-Chakradhara Jena, At-Jayamangala, Dist-Khordha
10000 12.12.18

56

Rahematun Nisha

W/O- Late Hazrat Ahmed Khan, At/Po- Kerang, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha

10000 14.01.19

57

Tofan Mohapatra

S/o-Gokula Mohapatra, At-Masania, Po-raipur, Ps-

Jankia, Dist-khordha

10000 28.12.18



58

Alekha Behera

S/O- Late Bhagabat Behera, At- Aranga, PO- 

Kumarbasta, Tah/Dist- khordha

10000 31.01.19

59

Fakir Barad

S/O- Late Bela Barad, At- Kuradhamal, PS/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

20000 05.01.19

60

Gadadhar Muduli

H/O- Smt. Ashalata Muduli, At- Deulatangi, PO- 

Dadhimachhagadia, PS/Dist- Khordha

10000 31.01.19

61

Rama Chandra Parida

S/o- Late Agaadhu Parida, At- Gunthuni, Ps- Jankia, 

Tah/Dist- khordha

30000 24.06.19

62

Sibakar Biswal

S/O- Bhaskar Biswal, At- Dadhimachhagadia, 

Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 04.02.19

63

Minati Das

W/O- Pradipta Das, At- Gopinathpur, Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

10000 04.02.19

64

Basir Khan

S/O- Azim Khan, At- Nua Sundara Sahi, Ward No-10, 

Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 04.02.19

65

Manju Samal

W/O- Dukhishyam Samal, At- Mukundaprasad, Ward 

No- 1, Tah/Dist- Khordha

10000 21.02.19

66

Pravasini Das

D/O- Sankar Das, At- Baniatangi, PO- Bajpur, 

Tah/Dist- Khordha

5000 21.02.19

67

Ajay Pradhan

S/o-Jayant Pradhan,At-Manapur,Po-

Hadapada,Tah/Dist-Khordha

5000 06.06.19

Total 650000

1

Puspa Sahoo

W/o-Dibakar Sahoo, At/Po-Gurujanga,PS/Dist-

Khordha

30000 13.04.18

2

Rama Chandra Pradhan

S/o-Chakradhar Pradhan, At-Bhaliabadi Sanapalla, Po-

Pallhat, Ps/Dist-Khordha

100000 13.04.18

3

Ananta Biswal

S/o-Dasarathi Biswal, At- Gokulapur, Po- gudar, 

PS/Dist-Khordha

55000 25.06.18

4

Suravanu Narendrasingha

S/o- Amarendra Narendrasingh, At/PO- 

Narayangarh,PS- Jankia ,Dist- Khordha

95000 03.07.18

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the 

Year 2018-19



5

Natabar Pradhan

S/O- Sudarshan Pradhan, At/Po- Kumbharabasta, PS/ 

dist- Khordha

35000 08.08.18

6

Pramod Chandra Singh

S/O- Bharat Singh, At/Po- Kaipadar, PS/Dist- 

Khordha

65000 28.08.18

7

Janardan ghatual,

S/O- Laxman Ghatual, At- Jajarsingh, 

Baselisahi,PO/Ps/Dist- Khordha

65000 06.09.18

8

Rajiv Lochan Bebarta

S/O- Rabindra Bebarta, At/Po- Rameswar, 

Ps- Nirakarpur, Dist- Khordha

70000 31.10.18

9

Sweta Jena

S/O- Satrughna jena, At- Ekatala,

PO- Kerendatangi, PS- Chandapur, 

Dist- Khordha

15000 08.11.18

10

Ritarani Swain

W/O- Ajib Swain, At- Basanta, PO- Bagheitangi, 

PS/Dist- Khordha

10000 07.12.18

11

Ajib Swain

F/O- Baby of Rita Rani Swain, At- Basanta, 

PO- Bagheitangi, PS/Dist- Khordha

15000 07.12.18

12

Bhanumati Mohapatra

W/O- Late Arjun Mohapatra, At- Malipada, Kanpur, 

PO- Malipada, PS- Jankia, Dist- Khordha

75000 07.12.18

13

Gita Rani Mishra

W/O- Subrat Kumar Mishra, At/Po- Pallahat, PS/Dist- 

Khordha

45000 31.01.19

14

Naliniprava Subudhi

W/O- Sadananda Subudhi, At/Po- Dalaiput, 

PS- Sadar Khurda, Dist- Khordha

95000 01.03.19

15

Itishree Swain

W/O- Pramod Kumar Swain, At- Saguan Bagicha, 

PO/Ps/Dist- Khordha

25000 01.03.19

16

Sibakar Biswal

S/o-Bhaskar Biswal, At/Po-Dadhimachafadia, Ps/Dist-

Khordha

20000 01.03.19

Total 815000

1

Sibananda Behera

S/o-Late Rama ch. Behera, At-

Gadakhordha,Po/PS/Dist-Khordha

400000 02.04.18

Total Amount Sanctioned For Ex-Gratia In The year 

2018-19



2

Adhikari Das

S/o-late Dhuli Das,At/Po-Champapur,PS/Dist-

Khordha

400000 02.04.18

3

01. Lopamudra Jena, aged 14 yrs

D/o- Sri Ramachandra Jena  Vill- Ratanpur, P.S- 

Jankia,  Dist- Khordha

400000 17.10.18

4

Manoranjan Routray

S/O- Late Nadia Bihari Routray, Vill/PO- 

Narangarh,PS- Jankia, Tah/Dist- Khordha         

400000 19.09.18

5
Daitari Mallik

S/O- Kanhei Mallik, At- Balisahi, Tah/Dist- Khordha 
400000 29.12.18

6
Daitari Mallik

S/O- Kanhei Mallik, At- Balisahi, Tah/Dist- Khordha 
400000 29.12.18

7

Gadadhara Jena

S/O- Late Sankar Jena, At- Tartua, PS/Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

400000 26.10.18

8
Samir Parida aged about 32 years

S/O- Raghab Parida, At- Bhinkudia, PS/Dist- Khordha
400000 29.12.18

Total 3200000

1

Saraju Sundaray,                      

S/o-Balram Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

2

Srinibas Sundaray,                             

S/o-Gobardhan Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

3

Jalandhar Sundaray,                                                    

S/o-Gopal Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

4

Mahana Sundaray,                        

S/o-Dhaneswar Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

5

Ranjan Sundaray,                           

S/o-Nabaghana Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

6

Madana Sundaray,                           

S/o-Dhaneswar Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

98900 07.06.18

7

Abhiram Sundaray,                      

S/o-Bhramara Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

3200 07.06.18

Amount Sanctioned For Fire Accident in The Year 2018-19



8

Mamata Sundaray,                          

S/o-Arama Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

3200 07.06.18

9

Debaraj Sundaray,                           

S/o-Subala Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

3200 07.06.18

10

Bijay Sundaray,                            

S/o-Subala Sundaray, Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-

Krushnapur, Tah-Khordha, Khordha

3200 07.06.18

11

Gagani Sundaray,                                

S/o-Bhramara Sundaray

Vill-Orabarasingh-samil-Krushnapur, 

Tah-Khordha, Khordha

3200 07.06.18

12

Subala Ch. Chahataray                    

S/O- Late Janardan Chahatray, Vill- Kaya                      

Dist/Tah- Khordha

98900 12.07.18

13

Daitari Parida                               

S/O- Karunakar Parida, Vill- Kaya                      

Dist/Tah- Khordha

98900 12.07.18

14

Pabana Pradhan                            

S/O- Charan Pradhan, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

95100 12.07.18

15

Surendra Jena                               

S/O- Lokanatha, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha 

95100 12.07.18

16

Narayana Jena                              

S/O- Gopinatha, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

95100 12.07.18

17

Mahendra Jena                           

S/O- Lokanatha Jena, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

3200 12.07.18

18

Upendra Jena                                   

S/O- Lokanatha Jena, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

3200 12.07.18

19

Narendra Jena                                

S/O- Jayakrushna Jena, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

3200 12.07.18

20

Rabindra Jena,

S/o- Lokanath Jena, Vill- Kaipadar                                          

Tah- Khordha, PS- Khordha, Dist-Khordha

3200 12.07.18

21

Ashoka Behera                              

S/O- Laxman Behera, Vill- Golabai, Tah- Khordha, 

Dist- Khordha 

98900 20.09.18

22

Basanti Sethy, 

W/O- Arjuna Sethy, Vill- Gurujang,Tah/Dist- 

Khordha

98900 12.02.19



23
Dibyalochan Sethy,

S/O- Arjun Sethy, Vill- Gurujang,Tah/Dist- Khordha
98900 12.02.19

24

Premi Dei, 

W/O- Batakrushna Behera, Vill- MukundPrasad, Tah/ 

Dist- khordha

98900 07.02.19

25

Bidyadhar Behera,

S/O- Gokula behera, Vill- MukundPrasad, Tah/ Dist- 

khordha

98900 07.02.19

26

Sudarshan Behera, 

S/O- Fakir Behera, Vill- MukundPrasad, Tah/ Dist- 

khordha

98900 07.02.19

27

Jhili Behera, 

W/O- Gadadhar behera, Vill- MukundPrasad, Tah/ 

Dist- khordha

98900 07.02.19

28

Dibakar Behera, 

S/O- Gokula behera, Vill- MukundPrasad, Tah/ Dist- 

khordha

98900 07.02.19

29
Trinath Behera, 

S/O- Late Gurubari, Vill- Balapur, Tah/Dist- khordha 
98900 07.02.19

30
Jema Dei, 

W/O- Late Gurubari, Vill- Balapur, Tah/Dist- khordha
98900 07.02.19

31
Gopinath Behera, 

S/O- Late Gurubari, Vill- Balapur, Tah/Dist- khordha
98900 07.02.19

32

Jayakrushna Dalai, 

S/o-Late Makranda Dalai

At-Nalipada (Arjunapur)

98900 07.02.19

33
Kedar Dalai,

S/o-Makaranda Dalai, At-Nalipada (Arjunapur)
98900 07.02.19

34
Mamata Bhoi, 

W/o-Arta Nayak, Garhdearasahi, Tah-Khordha
98900 26.02.19

35
Bira Nayak, 

S/o- Late Nabin Nayak, Garhdearasahi, Tah-Khordha
3200 26.02.19

Total 2493100

7158100
Total Amount Sanctioned For Khordha In The 

Year 2018-19



Sl No. Name & Address Amount Date

1

Smt. Pratima Maharana

W/o-Biswanath Maharana,At/Po-

Dingar,Ps/Tah-Begunia,Khordha

10000 05.04.2018

2

Harihar Mohapatra

S/o-Late Dayanidhi Mohapatra,                               

At-Khanti,Po-Kadaba,                    PS-

Begunia, Tah-Begunia, Khordha

10000 14.05.2018

3

Smt. Bandita Rani Das

W/o-Pramod Kumar das, At-Begunia 

Nua sahi, Po/PS/Tah-Begunia, 

Khordha

20000 27.04.2018

4

Sidheswar Badajena

S/o-Bimbadhar Badajena,At-Dalaka,Po-

Goda,PS/Block/Tah-Begunia,Khordha

3000 15.01.19

5

Ananta Kumar Biswal

S/o-Dasarathi Biswal,                              

At-Gudum,Block/Tah-Begunia, 

Khordha

10000 07.05.2018

6

Ratnakar Srichandan

S/o-Kelei Srichandan                

 At-Kurumu, Po- Parichala         Tah/Ps- 

Begunia, khordha

20000 10.05.2018

7

Baikuntha Mania

S/o- Kartika Mania                  

At- Goda, Ps- Begunia,Tah/Block- 

Begunia,Dist- Khordha

10000 01.06.2018

8

Keshab chandra Nayak

S/o- Late Dasarathi Nayak       

At- Krushna Saranapur, Po-

Sanapadar, Ps/Block-Begunia, 

Khordha

5000 11.06.18

9

Gopinath Barik

S/o-udayanath Barik                

At-Bhatapada,Po- Kunjuri,                 

PS-Begunia,Dist-Khordha 

10000 11.06.18

10

Jayanti Majhi

w/o-Dukhishyam Majhi            

At:  Berhampur, Po:-Parichhal     

Tah/Ps- Begunia, Dist-Khordha

10000 30.06.18

11

Kirtan Chhualsingh

S/O-Nilamanni Chhualsingh                

At-Khadipadar,PO-Siko,PS- 

Jankia,Dist-Khordha

10000 29.06.18

Amount Sanctioned By Collector In The Year 2018-19



12

Susanata Dutta

S/O- Biranchi Dutta                                 

At- Nandaprpatana,                               

Po- Sagadabhanga, Via- Sikko,                         

Ps- Jankia, Block/Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3000 06.07.18

13

Sri Aparti Sahoo

S/O- Purna chandra Sahoo             At- 

Bhatapada(Padapatna), Ps/Tah-

Begunia,Dist- khordha   

10000 12.07.18

14

Gunanidhi Samantray

S/O-Late Jaykrushna Samantray, Vill- 

Kantamalim, PS/Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3000 13.07.18

15

Madhab Mania

S/o-Baikuntha Mania, At-Goda, 

R.I/Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha

10000 12.07.18

16

Narendra Tosh

S/O- Krushna Tosh                            

Vill/Town- Rautapada, Ps- Begunia, 

Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

10000 26.07.18

17

Duryodhan Pradhan

S/O- Late Lao PradhanAt- 

Bhanpur,G.P- Begunia, Tah- Begunia, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 07.08.18

18

Rama Pradhan

S/O- Chaitanya Pradhan, At/PO- 

Sikko,Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

5000 07.08.18

19

Puspanjali Mohaptra

S/O- Bhaskar Chandra Mohapatra, 

At/Po- Sikko, PS- Jankia,Tah- Begunia, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 07.08.18

20

Raul Mangaraj

S/O- Late Sidheswar Mangaraj, Vill- 

Jalavar, PS- Jankia, Block- Begunia, 

Dist- Khordha

30000 14.08.18

21

Sarbeswar  Routray

At/Po- Goda, PS- Begunia,                                    

Dist- Khordha

5000 04.09.18

22

Srimati Behera

W/o- Kartik Behera, Vill- Radha 

mohanpur, Po- Sagadavanga, Ps- 

Begunia, Dist- khordha

5000 13.10.2018



23

Md. Rafik Khan

S/O- Abdul Rashid Khan, 

At- Kushapalla, G.P/Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha.

5000 31.10.18

24

Indu Pahadsingh

W/O- Bulu Pahadsingh, 

At- Dangarpada, Po- Goda, 

PS/Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha 

20000 31.10.18

25

Duryadhan Samantray

S/O- Late Budhi Samantray, PO- 

Goda, PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

10000 13.11.18

26

Pankaj Satapathy

S/O- Late Gourakishore Satapathy, 

At/Po- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

5000 16.11.18

27

Arun Jena

S/O- Banamali Jena, At- Muktapur, 

PO- Nidhipur, G.P- Haja, Block/Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha 

10000 20.11.18

28

Jitendra Bhuyan

S/O- Panchanana Bhuyan, 

At- Golapatana, PO- Dingar, 

Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

5000 31.12.18

29

Bidulata Sethi

W/O- Baikuntha Sethi, At/PO- Siko, 

Block/Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

10000 31.12.18

30

Nityananda Sahoo

S/O- Satrughna Sahoo,

 At- Golapatna, Po- Dingar, Vis- 

Begunia, PS/Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 31.12.18

31

Sekh Islam

S/O- Sekh Harum, Vill- 

Chandrasekharpur, PS- Jankia, Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

10000 24.12.18

32

Akhaya kumar Nayak

At- Krushnasaranpur, Po- Sanapadar, 

Block- Bolagarh, 

Ps- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

5000 01.02.19

33

Bichitra Sundaray aged about 51 years

S/O- late Markanda Sundaray,                 

At- Sapneswarpur, Po- Sarua, PS/Dist- 

Khordha

10000 01.02.19

Total 304000



1

Kishore Ch. Panda

S/o-Late Sudarsan Panda,At-

Athranga,Po-gadamantri,Ps-

Begunia,Khordha

100000 13.04.2018

2

Bala Raoutray

W/o-Anam Raoutray,At-Champilo,Po-

pichukuli,Ps-Begunia,Khordha

45000 21.04.2018

3

Bichitra Kumar Tripathy

S/O- Late Nanda Kishore Tripathy,                      

At-Ostapur,PO-Kotapalla, Ps/Dist-

Khordha

80000 25.06.18

4

Bhaskar Gumansingh

S/O- Late Pankaj Gumansingh,  

At- Chhiam, PO- Garhamanitiri,             

PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

35000 09.07.18

5

Niroj Kumar Jayasingh

S/o- Hrusikesh Jayasingh,

At- Kotalanga, PO_ Dingar, PS- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

15000 08.11.18

6

Mamtaj Bibi

W/O- S.K Fukan Alli, At- Jamusahi, 

PO_ Deuli, PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

45000 08.11.18

7

Jayanti Majhi

W/O- Dukhishyam Majhi, At- 

Brahamapura, PO/PS- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

15000 24.11.18

8

Prafulla Kumar Subudhi

S/O- Lokanath Subudhi, At- Gadatara, 

PO- Chakapada, PS- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

70000 31.01.19

9

Tareswar Biswal

S/O- Surendra Biswal, At- 

Dangarpada,Po- Goda, Ps- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

15000 31.01.19

10

Dasarathi Biswal

S/O- Brajabandhu Biswal, 

At- Dangarpada, PO-Goda, 

PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

15000 31.01.19

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the Year 2018-

19



11

Baby Of Swarnalata Sahoo

W/O- Debasis Mohapatra,

 At- RamaChandrapur, PO- 

Gadamanatiri, PS- Begunia, 

Dist- Khordha

45000 31.01.19

12

Nalini Kumari panda

W/O- Late Narayan Panda, 

At- Ekadalia, PO- Manibandha, 

PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

100000 01.03.2019

13

Muna Kumar Champatiray

S/O- Santh Charan Champatiray, At- 

Chhania, PO- Dalatola, PS- Sadar 

Khurda, Dist- Khordha

30000 01.03.2019

Total 610000

1

Rajani Swain

W/o- Nilakantha Swain                            

vill-Somore(Hatasahi), R.I- Kuradhilo, 

Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

400000 05.06.18

2

Dillip Samantaray

S/O-Duryodhan Samantaray  At-

Kurum,Block-Begunia

400000 11.12.18

3

Paria Mahabhoi

S/O- Krupasindhu Mahabhoi, At- 

Sarua, Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

400000 06.07.19

4

Rajat Dei

W/O- Kailash Nayak, At/Po- Bhogada, 

R.I- Kuradhilo, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 19.11.18

5

Sanjay Nayak

S/o-Jugal Nayak, At-Kunjuri, Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

400000 15.02.19

6

Kailash Nayak

S/o- Madan Nayak, 

At- Managobindpur, PS- Khordha

400000 04.02.19

Total 2400000

Amount Sanctioned For Ex-Gratia In The Year           2018-

19

Amount Sanctioned For Fire Accident In The Year                  2018-

19



1
Akrura Pradhan,                              S/o-

Brajabandhu Pradhan, Vill-Karadagadia
95100 02.05.2018

2

Prafulla Pradhan,                                          

S/o-Brajabandhu Pradhan, Vill-

Karadagadia

95100 02.05.2018

3
Kabiraj Pradhan,                             S/o-

Brajabandhu Pradhan, Vill-Karadagadia
95100 02.05.2018

4

Nityananda Mahabhoi,

 S/O- Subal Mahabhoi, Vill- Sarua,   Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

3200 03.01.19

5

Ganesh Baliarsingh, 

S/O- Srimukha Baliarsingh, Vill- 

Karadagadia, Tah-Begunia, Dist- Khordha

3200 03.01.19

6

Adhikari Behera,S/O- Dhadi Behera

Vill- Godipokhari,Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

2100 03.01.19

7

Daitari Behera, S/O- Dhadi Behera

Vill- Godipokhari,Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

2100 03.01.19

8

Dipak Kumar Sethy, S/O- Subal Sethy

Vill- Dingar, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 03.01.19

9

Ajay Behera, S/O- Kanduri Behera

Vill- Masania, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 03.01.19

10

Prasanna Kumar Jena, 

S/O- Gobinda Chandra Jena, Vill- 

Kendupally, Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

95100 03.01.19

11

Bhanumati Bewa, 

W/O- Debaraj Behera, Vill- Dingar,Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

95100 03.01.19

12

Somanath Behera, 

S/O- Bhagaban Behera, Vill- Dingar,Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

95100 03.01.19

13

Prafulla Behera, 

S/O- Markanda Behera, Vill- Dingar,Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

95100 03.01.19

14

Kumar Behera,

 S/O- Markanda Behera, Vill- Dingar,Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

95100 03.01.19

15
Budhi Das, W/O- Akura Das, Vill- 

Dingar,Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha
3200 03.01.19



16

Charubala Behera, 

D/O- Digambar Behera, Vill- Dingar,Tah- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

3200 03.01.19

17
Padi Nayak, S/O- Sauri Nayak, Vill- Haja, 

Tah- Begunia, Dist- Khordha
95100 03.01.19

18 Hrusikesh Pradhan, S/O- Debaraj pradhan 95100 03.01.19

19
Laxmidhar Pradhan, S/O- Debaraj 

Pradhan
95100 03.01.19

20
Rabindra Routray, S/O- Digambar 

Routray
95100 03.01.19

21 Kausalya Dei, W/O- Kabiraj Routray 95100 03.01.19

22 Ramesh Pradhan, S/O- Kalandi Pradhan 3200 03.01.19

23

Haribandhu Dalai, S/O- Uchhab Dalai

Vill- Dingar, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

95100 02.11.18

24

Arakhita paikray, 

S/O- Sudarsana Paikray, Vill- 

Sagadabhaga, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 03.01.19

25

Prafulla Swain, S/O- Sansari Swain, Vill- 

Sagadabhaga, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 03.01.19

26

Gopinath Swain, S/O- Mani Swain, Vill- 

Sagadabhaga, Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

3200 03.01.19

Total 1367600

4681600
Total Amount Sanctioned For Begunia In The 

Year 2018-19



Sl No Name & Address Amount Date

1
Banamali Sethi

S/o-Anil Sethi,At-Haladipada,Khordha
5000 06.04.2018

2

Chakradhar Bharimal

S/o-Sikhar Bharimal,

At-Benagadiapatna, Khordha

5000 06.04.2018

3

Smt. Sabita Palei

W/o-Bipin Balabantaray, At-Asaraladala, 

Ward No-5,Po-Asarala,PS-

Bolagarh,Khordha

10000 21.04.2018

5

Pratap Kumar Senapati

S/o-Damodar Senapati                At-

Dholapatna,Tah- Bolagarh,Dist-Khordha

10000 02.07.18

6

Maheswar Mallick

S/O- Daitari Mallick                          At- 

Malisahi, PO- Tangisahi, PS/Tah-Bolagarh, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 08.11.18

7

Joginath Sahoo

S/O- Late Daitari Sahoo                At- 

Pichukuli, PS- Begunia, Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 30.07.18

9

Mrutyunjaya Majhi

S/O- Bira Kishor Majhi, At- Kaduapada, 

PO- Aarikama, PS/ Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 07.08.18

10

Sukanta Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Kirtan sahoo, Vill- maalisahi, G.P- 

Kalaanga, Block/ Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 31.07.18

11

Amirun Bibi

W/O- Jamal Khan, Vill- Ichhapur, PS/ Tah- 

Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

10000 09.08.18

12

Bipin Nayak

S/o- Alekh Nayak, 

At- Godiari, PO/ Tah- Bolagarh

20000 24.08.18

13

Ganesh Nayak

S/O- Dayanidhi Nayak, Vill- Durga prasad, 

PO- Deuli, PS- Begunia, Dist- khordha

10000 01.09.18

Amount Sanctioned By Collector In The Year 2018-19



14

Sarojini Barad

D/O- Sambari Barad,                                    

At- Maalisahi, 

PO- Tangisahi,                         Tah/PS- 

Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

10000 29.08.18

15

Bikram Nayak

S/o-Late Sudarshana Nayak, At-Gopalipada, 

PS-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

10000 13.11.18

16

Nialamani Paikray

S/o-Late Budhibamana Paikray, At-

Gopalipada, PS-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

10000 08.11.18

17

Prafulla Kumar Maharatha

H/o- Supriya Maharatha, Vill- Dabardhua, 

Ps- Bolagarh, Dist- khordha

5000 13.10.2018

18

Chakradhara Bharimalla

S/O- Sikhara Bharimalla, Vill- 

Bengadiapatana, PO- Patabandha, Block- 

Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha.

10000 08.11.18

19

Kanta Naik

S/O- Dandu Naik, Vill- Bengadiapatana, PO- 

Sagarguan, Block- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

5000 08.11.18

20

Pramod Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Bhagirathi Sahoo, Vill- Benagaadia, 

GP- Sagarguan, PS- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 08.11.18

21

Maheswar Nayak

S/O- Parabasi Nayak, 

At- Gopalpur, Block- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 08.11.18

22

Laxmidhar Nayak

S/O- Paramananda Nayak, At- Khalikota, 

Block- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha.

10000 08.11.18

23

Kantha Nayak

S/O- Dandu Nayak, Vill- Bengadiapatana, 

Block- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha.

5000 08.11.18

24

Basanta Pradhan

S/O- Laxman Pradhan, At- 

Manikagoda,Block- Bolagarh, Dist- 

Khordha.

10000 08.11.18



25

Pratap Das

S/O- Sankar Das, 

At- Gopinathpur, 

PO- Dhalapathar,

 PS- Begunia, Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

5000 21.01.19

26

Malati Barad

W/O- Balaram Barad, At- Champailo, PO- 

Pichukuli, PS- Begunia, Dist- Khordha

20000 12.12.18

27

Suratha Sahoo

S/O- Jogi Sahoo, AT- Phirphira, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 09.01.19

28

Sadhucharan Subudhi

S/O- Patita Subudhi, At- Brhmpur, Dist- 

Khordha

20000 09.01.19

29

Bhagirathi Pattanaik

S/O- Bhima Mangaraj, At- Godiali, Po- 

Baradangi, Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

10000 30.01.19

30

Smt. Kanakbala Mohapatra

W/O- Kailash Ch. Mohapatra, At- 

Maalisahi, Po- Tangi Sahi, Tah- Bolagarh, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 04.02.19

31

Kailash Chandra behera

G.p- Shyamsundarpur, Ps/Tah- Bolagarh, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 21.02.19

32

Sureya Bibi

W/O- Kamal Khan, At- Ichhapur, Po- 

Arkhapalli, PS- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

30000 06.06.19

33

Manjulata Nayak

W/O- Jadumani nayak, At- 

Krushnasaranpur, PO- Sanapadar, PS- 

Begunia, Dist- Khordha

10000 06.06.19

34

Smt. Nirmala Das

W/O- Umesh Chandra Das, 

At- Chatua, PO- Dingar, PS- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

30000 06.06.19

35

Rabindra Kumar Sahoo

S/O- Late Gourang Sahoo, At- 

Krushnasaranpur, PO- Sanapadar, PS- 

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

10000 06.06.19

36

Basanti Swain

W/O- Bhimsen Swain, At- Paikasahi, PO- 

Kalanga, Tah- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

20000 06.06.19



Total 375000

1

Pandab Parida

S/o-Late Ghana Parida,At/Po-Tangisahi,Ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

35000 21.04.18

2

Sardar Rahimat Alli Khan

S/o-Sardar Uhab Khan,               

At/Po-Raj Sunakhala, Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

45000 09.05.18

3

Joy Bisws

S/O- Tarak chandra Biswas,  

At-Bhimapada, PO- Tangisahi, 

Dist- Khordha                                      

75000 03.07.18

4

Bijay Kumar Biswal

S/O- Dandadhari Biswal, 

At- SrichandanpurPatana, PO- Bankoi, PS-

Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

75000 03.07.18

5

Raj Kishore Behera

S/O- Bankanidhi Behera, 

At/Po- Dhalapathar, PS/Tah- Begunia, Dist- 

Khordha

15000 30.08.18

6

Akshay Kumar Routray

S/O- Sahadeb Routray, At- Khanguria, 

PO/PS- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

100000 24.11.18

7

Amina Khatun

W/O- Late Furkan Khan,                          At- 

Kaunripatna, PO-Rajsunakhala, PS- 

Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

50000 31.01.19

8

Laxmidhar Nayak

S/O- Late Paramananda Nayak, 

At- Khalikot, PO- Patabandha, 

PS- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

75000 01.03.2019

Total 470000

1

Late Rama Chandra Bhujabala, aged about 

45 years, 

S/O- Parsuram Bhujabala           

At- Damodarpur, PO-Bankoi, 

PS/Tah- Bolagarh

400000 08.08.18

2

Bhagaban Sahoo

S/o-Hadibandhu Sahoo,                   

At-Manikapur, Tah-Bolagarh

400000 01.02.19

3

Bibekananda Samantray

S/O- Kiswar Chandra Samantray, 

At- Khalikot, PO- Bankoi, 

PS- Bolagarh, Dist- Khordha

400000 10.12.18

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the Year     

Amount Sanctioned For Ex- Gratia in The Year 2018-19



4

Dadhibaman Pradhan

S/O- Madan Pradhan, At- Jaripada, PO- 

Bankoi, PS/Tah- Bolagarh, 

Dist- Khordha

400000 29.12.18

Total 1600000

1
Kailash Sundara                          

S/O-Krushnachandra Sundara
98900 09.07.18

2
Duryadhana Sundara                 

S/O-Krushnachandra Sundara
98900 09.07.18

3
Magi Swain, 

S/o-Sankar Swain,
98900 09.10.18

4
Gopinath Swain

S/o-Magi Swain
98900 09.10.18

5
Jogendra Swain,

S/o-Magi Swain
98900 09.10.18

6
Trinath Swain

S/o-Magi Swain
98900 09.10.18

7
Baidyanath Swain

S/o-Magi Swain
98900 09.10.18

8
Duryodhan Nayak

S/o-Raghab Nayak
98900 09.10.18

Total 791200

3236200
Total Amount Sanctioned For Bolagarh 

In The Year 2018-19

Amount Sanctioned For FireAccident in the year 2018-19



SI No Name & Address Amount Date

1

Nityananda parida

S/o-Bharamara Prida,At/po-

Sundarpur,Tah-Tangi,Khordha

5000 11.04.2018

2

Sakti Prasad Pradhan

S/o-Raghunath Pradhan,At-Tangi,ward no-

13,Po/PS/Tah-Tangi,Khordha

20000 10.04.2018

3

Shri. Manguli Bharimal

At-Pratap Nagar,Po-Kuhudi,Ps/Tah-

Tangi,Khordha

5000 10.04.2018

4

Bhramarabara Pradhan

S/o-Brundaban Pradhan,At-Orada,G.P-

Jatni,Block-Tangi,Khordha

1000 10.07.18

5

Bula Sahoo

S/o-Late Sikhar Sahoo,

At-Nurrsinghpurpatana,

Po/PS-Jankia,Tah/Block-Tangi, Khordha

10000 14.05.2018

6

Rita chotaray

W/o-Kishore chandra Sundaray  At- 

Khajuripada, Po- Nirakarpur, Dist- 

khordha      

5000 13.06.18

7

Nursingha Charan Dash

S/o-Late Braja Kishor Dash       

At- Tankol, Ps- jankia, Tah/Block-Tangi, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 02.06.2018

8

Shantilata Chhotray

w/o- Antarana chhotray                 

At- Pariorada, Block/Ps- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 05.07.18

9

Prafulla Pradhan

At- Bhobara, PO- Badapati, PS/Tah- 

Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 30.07.18

10

Supriya Das

D/O- Radhapada Das                             

At/Po- Kantalabai, PS/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

khordha

5000 26.07.18

11

Mamatarani Bhujabala

W/O- Dendra Bhujabala                      

At- Taladiha,PO- Kuhudi, G.P- Ratanpur, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

10000 26.07.18

Amount Sanctioned by Collector in the year 2018-19 



12

Maguni Nayak

At- Jharia, PO- Badapari, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 23.07.2018

13

Maheswar Behera

S/O- Bidyadhar Behera                 

At/Po- Mangalajodi, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 21.07.18

14

Nityananda parida

S/o-Bharamara Prida, At/po-

Sundarpur,Tah-Tangi,Khordha

5000 11.04.2018

15

Susanta Pattanaik

S/O- Prasanna Pattanaik, Vill- 

Patharabandha, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 07.08.18

16

Ramesh Chandra Mohanty

S/O- Gokula Mohanty, At/Po- Lendu, PS- 

Nirakarpur, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

10000 02.08.18

17

Bidyadhar Champati

S/O- Bairagi Champati, Vill- Orada, 

Block/Tah/PS- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

20000 06.06.19

18

Bhagirathi Champatiray

S/O- Judhistir Champatiray, 

At- Rambhabili, Block/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 09.08.18

19

Bidulata Routray

W/O- Laxmidhar Routray, 

At-Bhajagada,G.P- Mangalajodi, 

block/Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 09.08.18

20

Shyam Pradhan

S/O- Sukanta Kumar Pradhan, Vill- 

Tankula,PS- Jankia, Block/Tah- Tangi, 

Dist- khordha

10000 20.08.18

21

Nrusingha Charan Dash

S/O- Braja Kishore Dash,Vill- Tankula, 

PS- jankia, Block/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

3000 20.08.18

22

Smt. Rashmita Behera

W/O- Kailash Behera,                  

At- Kuhudi, G.P- Ratanpur,                     

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

20000 07.09.18

23

Satya Sundar Paikray

S/O- Jambeswar Paikray, Vill/Town- 

Kamguru, PS- Jankia, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 13.10.2018



24

Mamata Rout

W/O- Late Balabhadra Dalasinghray, At- 

Badapokharia, Block/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 28.09.18

25

Afsana Bibi

W/O- Suban khan, Vill/Po- Chhanagiri, 

PS- jankia, Block/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 31.10.18

26

 Chakradhar Parida

At/Po- Sundarpur, Ps/Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

5000 31.10.18

27

Md. Abdul Jaharuddin Saha

S/O- Late Soufik Saha, Vill- Khajuripada, 

Ps/Po- Nirakarpur, Dist- Khordha

10000 31.10.18

28

Ajay Kumar Pradhan

S/O- Arjun Pradhan, At- Orada, Parioda, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- khordha

5000 16.11.18

29

Urmila Nayak

W/O- Sangram Nayak, Vill/Ps/Block/Tah- 

Tangi , Dist- Khrdha

10000 03.12.18

30

Ramesh Kandi

S/o- Bhikari Kandi, At- Bhagabatipur, G.P- 

Lendu, Po/Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 19.12.18

31

Smt. Rani Nayak

W/O- Satrughna Nayak, Vill- Badapari, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

10000 05.01.19

32

Smt. Jayanti Samantaray

W/o-Sanjay Samantray, At-Maujhara, 

Po-Punjuri, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha

5000 29.01.19

33

Tapasi Samantray

D/o- Jogendra Samantray, At/Po- 

Mangalajodi, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 05.08.19

34

Naba Kishore Bhujabala

S/O- Daitari Bhujabala,At- Gayabandha, 

PO- Damana bhumi, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 06.06.19

35

Prafulla Champati

S/O- Hari Champati, At- Sorana, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

10000 04.02.19

36

Bharat Subudhi

S/O- Late Muli Subudhi, Vill- Jharia, 

PO- Badapari, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 06.06.19



37

Kailash Rao

S/O- Akana Patra, Vill- Ratanpur, 

Cheliasahi, PO- Kuhudi, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 21.02.19

38

Bharat Subudhi

S/O- Late Muli Subudhi, Vill- Jharia, PO- 

Badapari, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

3000 21.02.19

39

Rinku Nayak

S/O- Satrughna Nayak, At/Po- Badapari, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

5000 21.02.19

40

Sk. Ramjan

S/O- Sk. Ismail, At- Chhanagiri, PS- 

Jankia, Dist- Khordha

30000 06.06.19

Total 332000

1

Shesadeb Parida

S/o-Late Charana Parida, At-Charigharia 

patna,Po-Sundarpur,PS-Tangi,Khordha

60000 13.04.2018

2

Biswanath Sahu

S/o-Late Trinath Sahu, At-Gainda, Po-

Hatabaridiha,Ps-Tangi,Khordha

55000 13.04.2018

3

Basudev Sahu

S/o-Biswanath Sahu,At-Gainda,Po-

Hatabaridihi,PS-Tangi,Khordha

100000 13.04.2018

4

Pandab Tada

At-Jagannathpur,Po-Achyutapur, PS-

Jankia,Khordha

25000 21.04.2018

5

Pandab TadaS/o-Paramanada Tada,At-

Jagannathapur,

Po-Achyutapur,Ps-Jankia,Khordha

25000 21.04.2018

6

Narayan Muduli

S/o-Matia Muduli, At-Jariput, Po-

Biribadi,Ps-Tangi,Khordha

45000 09.05.18

7

Prafulla Chandra Mohanty

S/O- Late Chakradhar Mohanty,                       

At-Krupasindhupur, Po- Kamaguru, PS- 

Jankia, Dist-Khordha

25000 25.06.18

8

Subas Barik

S/O- Late Somanath Barik, At- Haripur, 

PO- Haripur sasan, PS- Tangi, Tah- Tangi, 

Dist- Khordha

25000 09.08.18

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the Year 2018-

19



9

Bidulata Routray

W/O- Laxmidhar Routray,  

At- Bhajagada, PO- Mangalajodi, 

PS- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

50000 30.08.18

10

Asutosh Rana

S/O- judhisthira Rana, 

At/Po- Chandeswar, PS- Tangi, 

Dist- Khordha

65000 30.08.18

11

Hemanta Pradhan

S/O- Narasingh Pradhan, 

At/Po- Jatiapatna, PS- Tangi, 

Dist- Khordha

10000 24.11.18

Total 485000

1

Sheyansh Behera

S/o-Chandan Sekhar Behera,

At-Dikhitpada,po-Kuhudi,

Ps-Tangi, Khordha

400000 02.04.2018

2

Raghab Behera

S/o-Raghu Behera,

At/po-Bhusandpursasna, 

Ps-Tangi, Khordha

400000 02.04.2018

3

Mina Palei

W/O- Laxman Palei                                      

Vill- Kantapurpatana, R.I- Nirakarpur, 

Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

400000 18.06.18

4

Sabita Harichandan

W/O- Santosh Harichandan     

Vill- Kuniasamantarapur, PS- Nirakarpur, 

Dist- Khordha

400000 18.06.18

5

Late Jayakrushna Jena

H/O- Saudamini Jena                                          

Vill-Kapileswar, G.P- Dia,                        

PS- Nirakarpur, Tah- Tangi,                        

Dist- khordha

400000 08.08.18

6

Kartika Pradhan

S/O- Nabakishore Pradhan,                At- 

Jayamangalapur, Tah- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 10.12.18

7

(Bablu)Dipu Muduli

S/O- Santosh Kumar Muduli, At- Nua 

Nandapur, PO- Balabhadrapur, Tah- 

Tangi, Dist- Khordha

400000 11.12.18

Amount Sanctioned for ex- gratia in The Year 2018-19



8

Meghanath Gain

S/O- Bilai Gain, At- Sundarpur colony, 

Tah/Ps- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

400000 11.12.18

9

Gopal Chandra Mishra

S/O- Late Raghunath Mishra, At- Kusumi 

Routpada, PO- Kusumi, PS- Tangi, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 08.02.19

Total 3600000

1
Basanti Palei, W/O- Parikhita Palei

Vill- Orada, Tah- Tangi,Dist- Khordha
98900 26.12.18

2
Rama Chandra Palei, S/O- Raghu Palei

Vill- Orada, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha
98900 26.12.18

3
Laxman Palei, S/O- Raghu Palei

Vill- Orada, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha
98900 26.12.18

4
Bidyadhar Palei, S/O- Harihar Palei

Vill- Orada, Tah- Tangi, Dist- Khordha
2100 26.12.18

Total 298800

4715800

Amount Sanctioned for fire accident in The Year 2018-19

Total Amount Sanctioned for Tangi In 

The Year 2018-19



Sl No Name & Address Amount Date

1

Sri. Raja Pradhan(5Yrs)

S/o-Late Naresh Pradhan,At-Karibandha 

under Dungamal G.P of Badakul R.I Circle, 

Tah-Chilika, Khordha

20000 02.04.2018

2

Sri. Manas Sahoo

S/o-Sri. Sudam Sahoo, 

At-Bhagrirathipur,Po-Sorana, 

Ps-Tangi,Tah/Block-Chilika, Khordha

10000 02.05.2018

3

Kaibalya Nayak

S/O- Late Golakha Nayak                

At- Parinkasari, PO- Ankulachati, 

Tah- Chilika, Dist- Khordha

10000 13.07.18

4

Smt. Namita Panda

W/O- Karunakar Panda, Vill- 

Santarapur(Balugaon), G.P- Gangadharpur, 

Block/Tah- Chilika, Dist- Khordha

5000 23.08.18

5

Ranjit Pattanaik

S/O- Late Sudarshan Pattanaik, Vill/Town- 

Koduapur, Ps- Balugaon, Tah- Chilika, Dist- 

Khordha

10000 15.09.18

6

Sanjulata Sethi

W/o- Subas Sethi, Vill- Kumandolapatana, PS- 

Banpur, Tah- Chilika, Dist- Khordha

30000 13.11.18

7

Tuni Sahoo

W/O- Subash Sahoo, At- Samantasingharpur, 

PS- Rahanbelli, Tah- Chilika, Dist- Khordha

10000 15.01.19

8

Mangaraj Mahatwo

S/O- Sri Nilamani Mahatwo, 

At- Chakadipur, PS- Tangi, 

Tah- Chilika, Dist- Khordha

5000 01.02.19

9

Ramesh Palai

S/O- Narayan Palai, At- Parabal, 

PO- Haripur Sasan, Tah- Chilika, 

Dist- Khordha

5000 04.02.19

Total 105000

Amount Sanctioned by Collector in the Year 

2018-19

Amount Sanctioned by G.A & P.G Department in the Year 2018-

19



1

Susama Biswal

W/o-Bijay Kumar Biswal,

At-Kimbhiripada, Po-Singeswar, 

Ps-Balugaon, Khordha

75000 13.04.18

2

Ramesh Chandra parida

S/O- Late Purusottam Parida, 

At- Barunpada, PO- Kalupadaghat, 

PS- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

75000 08.11.18

3

Nakula Dalai

S/O- Jambeswar Dalai, At- Parabal, 

Po- Haripur, PS- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

15000 13.11.18

4

Tara Prasad Mohapatra

S/O- Narasinha Mohapatra, 

At- Chandeswar, PS- Tangi, 

Dist- Khordha

85000 07.12.18

5

Kalu Charan Jena

S/O- Bankanidhi Jena, At- Kaithapalla, Po- 

Biribadi, PS- tangi, Dist- Khordha

70000 31.01.19

6

Urmila Patra

W/O- Sudarsan Patra, 

At/Po/Ps- Balugaon, Dist- Khordha

75000 31.01.19

Total 395000

1
Archita Biswal aged 7 yrs

D/o- Ganesh Biswal, At- Boriasahi
400000 26.07.18

2
Bebi Singh aged 9 yrs

D/O- Kabiraj Singh, Vill- Lambodarpur
400000 28.08.18

3
Rani swain aged 6 yrs

D/O- Santosh Swain , Vill- Khadikapalli
400000 26.07.18

4

Padmini Das

W/O- Rabinarayan Das             

At- Dimisira, P.S- Sarankul,

400000 19.06.18

5

Susama Udandaray

W/o-Gayadhar Udandaray, 

At/Po-Jaripada, PS-Tangi,                Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha

400000 28.08.2018

6

Gurudev Palai

S/o-Kedar Palai,                          

At-Nuagarh, Po-Badakul, PS-Balugaon, Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha

400000 28.08.2018

Amount Sanctioned for Ex- Gratia In The Year 2018-19



7

Iswor Behera,

S/O- Nidhi Behera, 

At- Dadhibamanpur(Paniduar), 

PS- Tangi, Dist- Khordha

400000 11.12.18

Total 2800000

3300000
Total Amount Sanctioned for the Year 

2018-19       



Si No Name & Address Amount Date

1

Sri. Bijay Kumar DasS/o-Budhibaman Das,At-

Kalahadiha,po-narendrapur,PS/Tah-

Banapur,Khordha

10000 01.05.2018

2

Sohan Pradhan

S/O- Sagar Pradhan                         At-Tota, Po-

Ayatapur,

PS/Tah- Banpur,Dist- Khordha

3000 06.05.18

3

Jharana Dalai

W/o- Umakanta Dalai, Ward no- 04, PS/ Block- 

Banpur, PO- Panchugaan, Tah - Banpur, Dist- 

Khordha 

10000 13.08.2018

4

Ganeswar Pradhan

S/O- Jagannath Pradhan, Vill- Ramachandrapur, 

G.P- Narendrapur, Block/Tah- Banpur, Dist- 

Khordha

7000 08.08.18

5

Harash Parida

W/O- Nilakantha Parida, Vill- Lokipur, 

PS/Block/Tah- Banpur, Dist-Khordha

10000 12.12.18

6

Harihar Dash

S/O- Biswanath Dash, At- Jibandeipur Sasan, 

PS/Tah- Bnpur, Dist- Khordha

5000 31.12.18

7

Pananath Biswal

F/O- Sanjay Biswal, At- Godipadar Patna, PS/Tah- 

Banpur, Dist- Khordha

10000 31.01.19

8

Smt. Subashini Basti

W/o-Chakradhar Basti, At-Sunakera, Po-

Antarakiari, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha

10000 21.01.19

9

Pabitra Muduli

S/O- Abhay Muduli, At- Bharatpur, PO- Ayatpur, 

PS/Tah- Banpur, Dist- Khordha

5000 05.02.19

10

Sabnam Bejum

W/O- Sk. Mustaffa, At- Salapadiha, G.P- Nachuni, 

Tah- Banpur, Dist- Khordha

5000 04.02.19

Total 75000

1

Debaraj Biswal

S/o-Late Chakradhar biswal, At-Beladiha, Po-

Ayatpur,PS-Banpur,Khordha

55000 13.04.2018

Amount Sanctioned By Collector In The Year 2018-19

Amount Sanctioned By G.A & P.G Department in the Year 2018-19



2

Duryadhan Sahoo

S/O- Budhi Sahoo                   

At-Kanheipur, PO- Sunakhala, 

PS-Banapur, Dist- Khordha

65000 03.07.18

3

Biswanath Das

S/O- Giridhari Das              

At- Kolathadiha, PO- Narendrapur,            PS- 

Banapur, Dist- Khordha

55000 09.07.18

4

Nandini Biswal

W/O- Bhaskar Biswal, At- Bhapur, PO- Badasirapur, 

PS- Banpur, Dist- Khordha

25000 26.12.18

5

Akhaya Kumar Jena

S/O- Laxmidhar Jena, At- Tota, PO- Ayatapur, PS- 

Banpur, Khordha

60000 31.01.19

6

Pravash Chandra Patra

S/O- Purostam Patra, At- Jagannathpur Patana, 

Banpur, Po/Ps- Banpur, Dist- Khordha

65000 01.03.2019

Total 325000

1

Bhaskar Mishra

F/o-Banamber Mishra,At-Santarapursasana,Po-

Bhimpur,Ps-Banapur,Khordha

400000 26.03.2018

2

Sudam Ghadei

S/o-Trinath ghadei,At-Bhimpur,Po-Samil galua,PS-

Banapur,Khordha

400000 26.03.2018

3

Saras Jena

W/o-Krushna Jena, At-Krushnapur Samil 

Gamei,PS-Banapur,Khordha

400000 03.04.2018

4

Sunil Bisoi aged about 17 years

S/O- Chhabi Bisoi, 

At- Saranai, PS/Tah/Block- Banpur, Dist- Khordha

400000 29.12.18

5

Ananta Sasmal

S/O- Kulamani Sasmal, At- Pratap, Banpur, Dist- 

Khordha

400000 15.02.19

Total 2000000

1
Rabindra Palei,                                      S/o-Sikuli palei, 

Vill-Keshpur, Tah-Banapur, Khordha
98900 10.04.2018

Amount Sanctioned fire accident in the Year 2018-19

Amount Sanctioned For Ex-gratia in the Year 2018-19



2

Nakula palei,                                  

 S/o-Sanatan palei, Vill-Keshpur, Tah-Banapur, 

Khordha

3200 10.04.2018

3

Udhhab palei,                         

S/o-Sanatan Palei, Vill-Keshpur, Tah-Banapur, 

Khordha

3200 10.04.2018

4
Gangadhar palei,                  

S/o-Sikuli palei, Vill-Keshpur, Tah-Banapur, Khordha
3200 10.04.2018

5
Dinabandhu Jani,                     

 S/o-Anata Jani, Vill-Katurikata,Tah-Banapur,Khordha
98900 10.04.2018

6
Puspalata Jani,                               

W/o-Siba Jani, Vill-Katurikata,Tah-Banapur,Khordha
98900 10.04.2018

7

Sudarsana Jani,                       

S/o-Bharati Jani, Vill-Katurikata,Tah-

Banapur,Khordha

3200 10.04.2018

Total 309500

2709500
Total Amount Sanctioned For Banpur In The year 2018-

19


